GLC50 Commercial/GLM50 Medical
Ac Input
90-264 Vac, 47-63 Hz single phase..
Input Current
Maximum input current at 120 Vac, 60 Hz with full rated output load: 1.5 A
Hold-Up Time
15 ms minimum from loss of ac input at full load, nominal line (115 Vac).
Output Power

100 μA 264 Vac @ 60 Hz input (normal conditions).
Medical Safety
All GLM50 models are approved to UL/EN/IEC60601-1, CSA22.2 No. 601.
Notes:
A. Total regulation is de�ned as the maximum deviation from the nominal voltage for all steady-state conditions of initial voltage setting, input line voltage and output load.
B. To maintain speci�ed regulation on multi-output models, output #1 load power must be at least 1/5th of, and not greater than 5 times output #2 load power.
C. Add “G” su�x to model number for RoHS compliant model.
Commercial
Model
Medical
Model Output No. Output Current
Minimum
Load (B) OVP Setpoint Noise P-P
Total
Regulation (A)
GLC50A GLM50A 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +12 V 2.5 A 120 mV +10%,-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50B GLM50B 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +15 V 2.5 A 150 mV +10%,-5%
3 -15 V 0.2 A 150 mV 3%
GLC50D GLM50 D 1 +5.05 V 4 A 0.8 A 6.2 ± 0.6 V 50 mV 2%
2 +24 V 1.5 A 240 mV +10%,-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50G GLM50G 1 +3.3 V 4 A 0.8 A 4.2 ± 0.6 V 33 mV 2%
2 +12 V 2.5 A 120 mV +10%-5%
3 -12 V 0.2 A 120 mV 3%
GLC50-3.3 GLM50-3.3 1 3.3 V 8 A 0.2 4.2 ± 0.6 V 66 mV 2%
GLC50-5 GLM50-5 1 5.1 V 8 A 0.4 6.2 ± 0.6 V 75 mV 2%
GLC50-12 GLM50-12 1 12 V 4.2 A 0.2 14 ± 1.1 V 120 mV 2%
GLC50-15 GLM50-15 1 15 V 3.3 A 0.16 18.5 ± 1.5 V 150 mV 2%
GLC50-24 GLM50-24 1 24 V 2.1 A 0.1 28 ± 2.5 V 240 mV 2%
GLC50-28 GLM50-28 1 28 V 1.8 A 0.09 34.5 ± 2.8 V 280 mV 2%
GLC50-48 GLM50-48 1 48 V 1.1 A 0.05 54 ± 3.0 V 480 mV 2%
SL Power Electronics Corp, 6050 King Drive, Bldg. A, Ventura, CA  93003, USA. Phone:(805) 486 4565 Fax:(805) 487 8911 www.slpower.com. Rev. 1/07.
Data Sheet © 2007 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and speci�cations contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.
However, Condor accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Speci�cations are subject to change without notice.
GLC50 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS